
CENTRAL DIVISION	 Venues			          23 September 2022

VOTER REGISTRATION
DRIVE 

CENTRAL DIVISION
VenueDate Street/Road Start End

23/09/2022 PRB Hall, Nairai Road Raiwai Nairai Road 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Muanivatu Kindergaten Hall Vatuwaqa Fletcher Road 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Nadawa Methodist Church Nadawa Qari Place, Nadawa 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Navosai Shopping Centre Navosai Navosai Road 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Phuman Singh Co PTE Ltd Dilkusha Princes Road , Dilkusha 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Waila Minimart Waila Princes Road, Waila 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Sawani Heights Development PTE Ltd Sawani Sawani Road, ACS 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Fair Trade Liquor & Groceries Nakasi Niudrau Road, Nakasi 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Deepak's Dairy Shop Koronivia Nakaikogo Road, Koronivia 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Newworld Supermarket, Narere Narere Eel Road, Narere 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Kinoya Shop, Velau Drive Kinoya Velau Drive 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Salesh Shopping Centre Rovadrau Rovadrau, Navua 9.00am 4.00pm

23/09/2022 Wakanisila Church Hall Kalabu Kubukawa Road, Kalabu 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Kimono Sales Kinoya Vesivesi Road, Kinoya 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Howell Road Taxi Base Samabula Howell Road, Samabula 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Qauia Methodist Church Hall Qauia Qauia Village Road, Lami 12.00pm 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Delaitokatoka Church Hall Valelevu Railagi Road, Valelevu 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Motusa Church Hall Delainavesi Uluniwai Settlement 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Caubati AOG Church Hall (Hired) Caubati Caubati Road 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Nasese Methodist Church Hall Nasese Ratu Sukuna Road, Suva 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Tovata Methodist Church Hall Kalabu Kubukawa Road, Kalabu 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Cunningham Methodist Church Cunningham Cunningham Stage 2 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Vatuwaqa Kava Shop Vatuwaqa Daya Street, Vatuwaqa 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Church of God Hall, Brown Street Toorak Brown Street 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Ami Chand Dairy Shop Davuilevu 
Housing

Lot 26, Adi Davila Road, Davuilevu 
Housing

11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Koronivia Service Station Koronivia Koronivia Road 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Kenani Methodist Church Hall Davuilevu 
Farm Road

Davuilevu Farm Road, Nakasi 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Wainibuku Hart Hall Wainibuku Wainibuku Road, Nakasi 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Dokanaisuva Police Post Dokanaisuva Dokanaisuva, Princes Road 11.00am 7.00pm

23/09/2022 Shree Sanatan Dharam Ramayan Mandali Hall Nausori Auckland Road, Nausori 11.00am 7.00pm

Place
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24/09/2022 Caubati AOG Church Hall (Hired) Caubati Caubati Road 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Rilo's Barber Shop Newtown Balabala Crescent, Newtown 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Lakena Methodist Church Hall Lakena Lakena 1 Road, Nausori 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Wainivedio - John Wise`s Residence Wainvedio Wainivedio, Navua 9.00am 4.00pm

24/09/2022 Gaunadivi Taxi Base, Nadali Wainibokasi Main Street, Nausori 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Koroqaqa Hall, Baulevu Road Baulevu Baulevu Road 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Khan's Mini Mart Vuci South Vuci South Road 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Arts Village Cultural Centre Navua Hibiscus Drive, Navua 9.00am 4.00pm

24/09/2022 Naitonitoni, PA Serua`s Compound Naitonitoni Naitonitoni Road, Navua 9.00am 4.00pm

24/09/2022 Calia Shop Calia Calia Road (Navua) 9.00am 4.00pm

24/09/2022 Suva Bus Stand Suva Suva Bus Stand 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Nawanawa Shop Nadera Lot 47, Nawanawa Road, Nadera 11.00am 7.00pm

Venue Place



24/09/2022 Shree Maruti Kindergaten Hall Caubati Mama`s Place, Caubati 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 GMR Muhammad & Sons PTE Ltd Nakasi Off Vishnu Deo Road, Nakasi 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Cargill Shopping Centre Davuilevu Housing Cargill Street 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Princeway Supermarket Navuso Princess Road, Sawani 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Jetup Store Narere Balolo Street, Narere 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Tuirara Police Post Tuirara Pritam Singh Road, Tuirara 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Zarina Shopping Centre Nepani Nepani Road 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Yuyu Shop Valelevu Kanace Road, Valelevu 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Colo i Suva Police Post Colo-i-Suva Princes Road, Colo-i- Suva 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Sashi Shop, Sakoca Sakoca Sakoca Road 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Hong Fa Store, Navesi Delainavesi Nakauvadra Road 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Raralevu Police Post Raralevu Vuci Road 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Vuci Hilltop Grocery, Bakery and Liquor Vuci South Lot 12 Vuci South Road, Nausori 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Ami Chand Dairy Shop Davuilevu Housing Lot 26, Adi Davila Road, Davuilevu 
Housing

11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Newworld Supermarket, Narere Narere Eel Road, Narere 11.00am 7.00pm

24/09/2022 Praveens Kava Shop Navua Queen’s Highway 9.00am 6.00pm

24/09/2022 Eadys  Mart Nausori Lot 40, Vuci Road 11.00am 7.00pm
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25/09/2022 Newworld Supermarket, Narere Narere Eel Road, Narere 9.00am 2.00pm

25/09/2022 Wainivedio - John Wise`s Residence Wainvedio Wainivedio, Navua 9.00am 4.00pm

25/09/2022 Gaunadivi Taxi Base, Nadali Wainibokasi Main Street, Nausori 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Raralevu Police Post Raralevu Raralevu Road, Nausori 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Koroqaqa Hall, Baulevu Road Baulevu Baulevu Road 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Khan's Mini Mart Vuci South Vuci South Road 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Arts Village Cultural Centre Navua Hibiscus Drive, Navua 9.00am 4.00pm

 25/09/2022 Naitonitoni, PA Serua`s Compound Naitonitoni Naitonitoni Road, Navua 9.00am 4.00pm

25/09/2022 Calia Shop Calia Calia Road (Navua) 9.00am 4.00pm

25/09/2022 Suva Bus Stand Suva Suva Bus stand 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Shree Maruti Kindergaten Hall Caubati Mama`s Place, Caubati 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 GMR Muhammad & Sons PTE Ltd Nakasi Off Vishnu Deo Road, Nakasi 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Cargill Shopping Centre Davuilevu Housing Cargill Street 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Princeway Supermarket Navuso Princess Road, Sawani 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Jetup Store Narere Balolo Street, Narere 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Tuirara Police Post Tuirara Pritam Singh Road, Tuirara 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Zarina Shopping Centre Nepani Nepani Road 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Yuyu Shop Valelevu Kanace Road, Valelevu 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Colo i Suva Police Post Colo-i-Suva Princes Road, Colo-i-Suva 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Sashi Shop, Sakoca Sakoca Sakoca Road 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Hong Fa Store, Navesi Delainavesi Nakauvadra Road 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Raralevu Police Post Raralevu Vuci Road 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Vuci Hilltop Grocery, Bakery and Liquor Vuci South Lot 12 Vuci South Road, Nausori 11.00am 7.00pm

25/09/2022 Praveens Kava Shop Navua Queen’s Highway 9.00am 6.00pm

25/09/2022 Eadys  Mart Nausori Lot 40, Vuci Road 11.00am 7.00pm

Place

UPGRADE TO THE BLUE VOTERCARD


